

ACHMEA BANK N.V. PRESS RELEASE

26 May, 2017

Achmea Bank and Able sign agreement for implementation of EuroPort+

TILBURG – Achmea Bank and Able have signed an agreement for the implementation of EuroPort+ as a new system for the administration of savings products and payment system for Achmea Bank.

EuroPort+ is an administrative platform for wealth management. Through the partnership with Able, Achmea Bank aims to improve customer service and achieve a structural cost reduction.

The implementation of EuroPort+will lead to job losses at Achmea Bank. The implications for the workforce and the organisation have been submitted to the Achmea Work Council for its advice. This reduction falls within the previously announced reductions of jobs at parent company Achmea.

Achmea Bank currently services a savings portfolio of around 5 billion Euro and has the ambition to grow further.

Further financial details will not be disclosed.

More information can be found on: www.achmeabank.com

For more information, please contact:

Media: Stefan Kloet +31 6 1222 3657 stefan.kloet@achmea.nl Investors: Rudi Kramer + 31 65 326 4552 rudi.kramer@achmea.nl

Abhishek Dutta +31 6 2249 6980

achmea.nl <u>abhishek.dutta@achmea.nl</u>

Achmea Bank is part of Achmea and provides mortgages and savings products to the retail market in the Netherlands via the Centraal Beheer, FBTO and Woonfonds labels. Achmea Bank is licensed to provide financial services under the Financial Supervision Act (Wft). Achmea Bank has a lending portfolio of approximately €11 billion and manages savings of approximately €5 billion. Achmea Bank is located in Tilburg. www.achmeabank.com